52.252-2 CLAUSESINCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect asif they were
givenin full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available. Also, the full text
of a clause may be accessed electronically at this/these address(es):

For contract clauses which are contained in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) the address
is http://acquisition.gov/far/.

Number Title Clause/Provision
52.202-1 DEFINITIONS (JUN 2020) Clause
52.203-17 CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE Clause

WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND
REQUIREMENT TO INFORM
EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER
RIGHTS (NOV 2023)

52.203-3 GRATUITIES (APR 1984) Clause
52.204-13 SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT Clause
MAINTENANCE (OCT 2018)

52.204-19 INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE Clause

OF REPRESENTATIONS AND
CERTIFICATIONS (DEC 2014)

52.204-7 SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT Clause
(OCT 2018)

52.204-9 PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION Clause
OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL (JAN
2011)

52.208-9 CONTRACTOR USE OF MANDATORY Clause
SOURCES OF SUPPLY OR SERVICES
(MAY 2014)

52.209-10 PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING Clause
WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC
CORPORATIONS (NOV 2015)

52.215-21 REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED  Clause
COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA
OTHER THAN CERTIFIED COST OR
PRICING DATA - MODIFICATIONS
(NOV 2021) (ALTERNATE IV - OCT

2010)

52.216-18 ORDERING (AUG 2020) Clause

52.216-19 ORDER LIMITATIONS (OCT 1995) Clause

52.216-22 INDEFINITE QUANTITY (OCT 1995)  Clause

52.217-8 OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (NOV Clause
1999)

52.222-1 NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  Clause
LABOR DISPUTES (FEB 1997)

52.222-29 NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL (APR Clause
2015)

52.222-49 SERVICE CONTRACT LABOR Clause

STANDARDS - PLACE OF
PERFORMANCE UNKNOWN (MAY
2014)


http://acquisition.gov/far/

52.223-10

52.223-2

52.223-5

52.224-1

52.224-2

52.224-3

52.226-7

52.226-8

52.227-14

52.232-17

52.232-36

52.232-37

52.233-1

52.237-2

52.237-3

52.242-13

52.242-15

52.242-5

52.245-1

52.245-9

52.246-4

52.247-32

52.247-34
52.247-38

52.247-38

52.247-39

WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM (MAY Clause
2024)

REPORTING OF BIOBASED Clause
PRODUCTS UNDER SERVICE AND
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS (MAY

2024)

POLLUTION PREVENTION AND Clause
RIGHT-TO-KNOW INFORMATION (MAY

2024)

PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION (APR  Clause
1984)

PRIVACY ACT (APR 1984) Clause
PRIVACY TRAINING (JAN 2017) Clause
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE (MAY Clause
2024)

ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR Clause

POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING

WHILE DRIVING (MAY 2024)

RIGHTS IN DATA - GENERAL (MAY  Clause
2014)

INTEREST (MAY 2014) (DEVIATION | - Clause

MAY 2003)

PAYMENT BY THIRD PARTY (MAY  Clause
2014)

MULTIPLE PAYMENT Clause
ARRANGEMENTS (MAY 1999)

DISPUTES (MAY 2014) Clause

PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT Clause
BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND
VEGETATION (APR 1984)

CONTINUITY OF SERVICES (JAN Clause
1991)

BANKRUPTCY (JUL 1995) Clause
STOP-WORK ORDER (AUG 1989) Clause

PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS Clause
SUBCONTRACTORS (JAN 2017)

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (SEP Clause
2021)

USE AND CHARGES (APR 2012) Clause
INSPECTION OF SERVICES - Clause
FIXED-PRICE (AUG 1996) (DEVIATION

| - MAY 2003)

F.0.B. ORIGIN, FREIGHT PREPAID  Clause
(FEB 2006)

F.0.B. DESTINATION (NOV 1991) Clause

F.O.B. INLAND CARRIER, POINT OF  Clause
EXPORTATION (FEB 2006)

F.O.B. INLAND CARRIER, POINT OF  Clause
EXPORTATION (FEB 2006)

(DEVIATION | - FEB 2007)

F.O.B. INLAND POINT, COUNTRY OF Clause



52.247-65

52.251-1

552.211-73

552.211-75

552.211-77

552.211-89

552.229-71

552.252-6

IMPORTATION (APR 1984)

F.O.B. ORIGIN, PREPAID FREIGHT -
SMALL PACKAGE SHIPMENTS (JAN
1991)

GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES
(APR 2012)

MARKING (FEB 1996)
PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, AND
PACKING (FEB 1996) (ALTERNATE | -
MAY 2003)

PACKING LIST (FEB 1996)
(ALTERNATE | - MAY 2003)
NON-MANUFACTURED WOOD
PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR EXPORT
(JUL 2016)

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX - C
GOVERNMENT (SEP 1999)
AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN
CLAUSES (NOV 2021) (DEVIATION
FAR 52.252-6)

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause



