## 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they were given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available. Also, the full text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this/these address(es):

For contract clauses which are contained in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) the address is <a href="http://acquisition.gov/far/">http://acquisition.gov/far/</a>.

Number	Title	Clause/Provision
52.202-1	DEFINITIONS (JUN 2020)	Clause
52.203-17	CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE	Clause
	WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS AND	
	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM	
	EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER	
	RIGHTS (NOV 2023)	
52.203-3	GRATUITIES (APR 1984)	Clause
52.204-13	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT	Clause
	MAINTENANCE (OCT 2018)	
52.204-19	INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE	Clause
	OF REPRESENTATIONS AND	
	CERTIFICATIONS (DEC 2014)	
52.204-7	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT	Clause
	(OCT 2018)	
52.204-9	PERSONAL IDENTITY VERIFICATION	Clause
	OF CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL (JAN	
	2011)	
52.208-9	CONTRACTOR USE OF MANDATORY	Clause
	SOURCES OF SUPPLY OR SERVICES	
	(MAY 2014)	
52.209-10	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING	Clause
	WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC	
	CORPORATIONS (NOV 2015)	
52.215-21	REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED	Clause
	COST OR PRICING DATA AND DATA	
	OTHER THAN CERTIFIED COST OR	
	PRICING DATA - MODIFICATIONS	
	(NOV 2021) (ALTERNATE IV - OCT	
	2010)	
52.216-18	ORDERING (AUG 2020)	Clause
52.216-19	ORDER LIMITATIONS (OCT 1995)	Clause
52.216-22	INDEFINITE QUANTITY (OCT 1995)	Clause
52.217-8	OPTION TO EXTEND SERVICES (NOV	Clause
	1999)	
52.222-1	NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF	Clause
	LABOR DISPUTES (FEB 1997)	
52.222-29	NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL (APR	Clause
	2015)	
52.222-49	SERVICE CONTRACT LABOR	Clause
	STANDARDS - PLACE OF	
	PERFORMANCE UNKNOWN (MAY	
	2014)	

52.223-10	WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM (MAY 2024)	Clause
52.223-2	REPORTING OF BIOBASED PRODUCTS UNDER SERVICE AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS (MAY 2024)	Clause
52.223-5	POLLUTION PREVENTION AND RIGHT-TO-KNOW INFORMATION (MAY 2024)	Clause
52.224-1	PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION (APR 1984)	Clause
52.224-2	PRIVACY ACT (APR 1984)	Clause
52.224-3	PRIVACY TRAINING (JAN 2017)	Clause
52.226-7	DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE (MAY 2024)	Clause
52.226-8	ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHILE DRIVING (MAY 2024)	Clause
52.227-14	RIGHTS IN DATA - GENERAL (MAY 2014)	Clause
52.232-17	INTEREST (MAY 2014) (DEVIATION I - MAY 2003)	Clause
52.232-36	PAYMENT BY THIRD PARTY (MAY 2014)	Clause
52.232-37	MULTIPLE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS (MAY 1999)	Clause
52.233-1	DISPUTES (MAY 2014)	Clause
52.237-2	PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT	Clause
	BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND VEGETATION (APR 1984)	
52.237-3	CONTINUITY OF SERVICES (JAN 1991)	Clause
52.242-13	BANKRUPTCY (JUL 1995)	Clause
52.242-15	STOP-WORK ORDER (AUG 1989)	Clause
52.242-5	PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS	Clause
	SUBCONTRACTORS (JAN 2017)	
52.245-1	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (SEP 2021)	Clause
52.245-9	USE AND CHARGES (APR 2012)	Clause
52.246-4	INSPECTION OF SERVICES -	Clause
	FIXED-PRICE (AUG 1996) (DEVIATION I - MAY 2003)	
52.247-32	F.O.B. ORIGIN, FREIGHT PREPAID (FEB 2006)	Clause
52.247-34	F.O.B. DESTINATION (NOV 1991)	Clause
52.247-38	F.O.B. INLAND CARRIER, POINT OF EXPORTATION (FEB 2006)	Clause
52.247-38	F.O.B. INLAND CARRIER, POINT OF	Clause
	EXPORTATION (FEB 2006)	
	(DEVIATION I - FEB 2007)	
52.247-39	F.O.B. INLAND POINT, COUNTRY OF	Clause

52.247-65	IMPORTATION (APR 1984)  F.O.B. ORIGIN, PREPAID FREIGHT - SMALL PACKAGE SHIPMENTS (JAN	Clause
52.251-1	1991) GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES (APR 2012)	Clause
552.211-73	MARKING (FEB 1996)	Clause
552.211-75	PRESERVATION, PACKAGING, AND	Clause
	PACKING (FEB 1996) (ALTERNATE I -	
	MAY 2003)	
552.211-77	PACKING LIST (FEB 1996)	Clause
	(ALTERNATE I - MAY 2003)	
552.211-89	NON-MANUFACTURED WOOD	Clause
	PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR EXPORT	
	(JUL 2016)	
552.229-71	FEDERAL EXCISE TAX - C	Clause
	GOVERNMENT (SEP 1999)	
552.252-6	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN	Clause
	CLAUSES (NOV 2021) (DEVIATION	
	FAR 52.252-6)	